

Sarspecs/jzspecs/jz1162	Reviewed 21.03.2023 HA
Version 12	
Date: 22.10.20	
Author: H Arul	
Page 1	

Sarant Ltd.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT:	Tomato and Basil Sausage Mix RS2994		
CODE:	JZ1162		
DESCRIPTION:	A crumb based free flowing mix flecked with onions and herbs, having a distinctive tomato and basil taste and aroma, comparable with a previous delivery.		
ORGANOLEPTIC DATA:	The product shall contain no off odours or flavours and will be characteristic of a previously accepted sample or delivery.		
PHYSICAL:	Moisture (%)	10.0	Maximum
ANALYTICAL:	Salt (%)	13.1	+/- 1.3
NUTRITIONAL DATA (TYPICAL 100g)	Protein (g)	7.8	
	Carbohydrate (g)	65.2	
	Of which Sugars (g)	9.9	
	Fat (g)	1.7	
	Of which Saturates (g)	0	
	Energy Kcal/KJ:	293/1232	
MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS:	T.V.C.	/ g	<u>Maximum</u> 1 x 10 ⁵
	E.Coli	/ g	<10
	Yeasts	/ g	1 x 10 ⁴
	Moulds	/ g	1 x 10 ⁴
	Salmonella	/ 25g	Not Detected
LIST OF INGREDIENTS:	Rusk (Wheat), Wheat Flour, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dextrose, Onion, Basil, Flavour Enhancer [E621], Phosphate [E451], Preservative [E223] (Sulphite), Hydrolysed Soya Protein, Antioxidant [E301], Spice, Flavouring (contains Celery Extract), Spice Extracts, Herb Extract.		
PROCESSING AIDS:	Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil).		
LEGISLATION:	The product conforms to the UK food laws.		
PACKAGING	15kg polylined sack or as mutually agreed.		
STORAGE/SHELF LIFE:	12 months from date of manufacture, 6 months minimum from date of receipt when stored in sealed original containers in cool dry conditions away from direct sunlight and free from infestation according to GMP.		

Sarspecs/jzspecs/jz1162	Reviewed 21.03.2023 HA
Version 12	
Date: 22.10.20	
Author: H Arul	
Page 2	

Does the Product recipe Contain:	Yes	No	If yes, identify the relevant ingredient / additive.	Allergen present on site? (for blended / repacked products 100% absence cannot be guaranteed due to possible dust contamination)
Cereals containing Gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)	Y		Rusk, Wheat flour	Y
Crustaceans		N		
Molluscs		N		
Egg and Egg Products		N		
Fish		N		
Peanuts		N		
Soybeans and Soya Derivatives	Y		Soya based HVP	Y
Milk and Milk Products Including Lactose		N		Y
The following nuts: Almonds, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio Nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut		N		
Celery	Y		Celery Extract present in flavouring	Y
Mustard		N		Y
Sesame Seeds		N		Y
Lupins		N		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as so2.	Y		E223	Y
Modified Starch		N		
Beef Products (UK source)		N		
Beef Products (other source)		N		
Pork products		N		
Lamb / Mutton Products		N		
Gelatine		N		
Any other animal products		N		
Artificial colours (incl. Azo Dyes)	Y		(E150d contained in HVP)	
Natural Colours		N		
Flavouring (in accordance with (EC) 1334/2008)	Y		flavouring	
BHA/BHT		N		
Other Antioxidants	Y		E301	
Benzoates		N		
Other Preservatives		N		
Added MSG	Y		E621	
Glutamates		N		
Other Flavour Enhancers		N		
Other additives	Y		E451, (E330, E535, E475 contained in HVP)	
Yeast / Yeast extract		N		
Hydrolyzed Plant Protein	Y		Hydrolysed vegetable protein	
Artificial Sweeteners		N		
Caffeine		N		
Other Seeds		N		
Vegetable / Seed Oil	Y		Rapeseed oil (sunflower oil present in HVP)	
Legumes / derivatives		N		
Garlic		N		
Added salt	Y		Salt	
Added sugar		N		

Sarspecs/jzspecs/jz1162	Reviewed 21.03.2023 HA
Version 12	
Date: 22.10.20	
Author: H Arul	
Page 3	

<u>Is the product suitable for:</u>	<u>YES</u>	<u>NO</u>	<u>If the following Criteria are not met, the answer must be NO.</u>
Ova-Lacto Vegetarians	Y		Free from all animal products (incl fish) and derivatives except eggs, milk products and honey.
Vegans	Y		Free from all animal products and derivatives, irrespective of their source
Kosher Diet		N	The product does not contain pork, birds of prey, shellfish or their derivatives. Production premises Kosher Certificated
Halal Diet	Y		Meat slaughtered in the Halal way. The product does not contain Pork, Carnivorous animals, birds of prey, shellfish, alcohol or their derivatives. Dairy products must not contain or be prepared using rennet.
Hindu Diet	Y		The product does not contain animal fats, beef, pork, eggs or their derivatives.